Case Number: 3302953/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr D Welsh
Respondent:	Stephen Wooster T/A Globe Leisure
Heard:	By CVP
On:	24 June 2021
Before:	Employment Judge M Warren
Representation	
Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	Did not attend
JUDGMENT	
1. The Claimant's claim for unfair dismissal having succeeded by virtue of a Judgement dated 8 October 2020, the Respondent shall pay the Claimant compensation in the sum of £5152 made up of a Basic Award of £3492 and a Compensatory Award of £1660.	
2. The recoupment provisions apply. The grand total is £5152, the prescribed element is £1360, the period of the prescribed element is 16 December 2019 to 20 January 2020 and the excess of the grand total over the prescribed element is £3792.	
	Employment Judge M Warren 24 June 2021
	JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
	FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party

Case Number:

within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.